RNS Number : 5239E Prospex Oil and Gas PLC

04 July 2019

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc / Index: AIM / Epic: PXOG / Sector: Oil and Gas

4 July 2019

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc ('Prospex' or the 'Company') Result of AGM

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc, the AIM quoted investment company, announces that the resolutions proposed at its Annual General Meeting held earlier today were all duly approved by shareholders.

* * ENDS * *

For further information visit www.prospexoilandgas.com or contact the following:

Edward Dawson	Prospex Oil and Gas Plc	Tel: +44 (0) 20 3948 1619
Rory Murphy Ritchie Balmer Jack Botros	Strand Hanson Limited	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7409 3494
Colin Rowbury John Belliss	Novum Securities Limited	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7399 9427
Duncan Vasey	Peterhouse Corporate Finance	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7469 0932
Frank Buhagiar Priit Piip	St Brides Partners Ltd	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7236 1177

Notes

Prospex Oil and Gas Plc is an AIM quoted investment company focussed on high impact onshore and shallow offshore European opportunities with short timelines to production. The Company's strategy is to acquire undervalued projects with multiple, tangible value trigger points that can be realised within 12 months of acquisition and then applying low cost re-evaluation techniques to identify and de-risk prospects.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RAGCKQDDKBKDNOK